Disposal/ adjustments -   10.21  10.21

As at 31.03.2022 1,402.55  473.38  1,875.93

Accumulated depreciation:

As at 01.04.2020 -   36.25  36.25

Depreciation -   7.14  7.14

Disposal/ adjustments -   19.93   19.93

Assets classified as held for sale -   -   -

As at 31.03.2021 -   23.46  23.46

Depreciation -   5.23  5.23

Disposal/ adjustments -   1.52  1.52

As at 31.03.2022 -   27.17  27.17

Net carrying value

As at 31.03.2021 1,402.55  460.13 1,862.68

As at 31.03.2022 1,402.55  446.21  1,848.76

Particular Land (Freehold) Land (Leasehold) Total

` in Lakhs

The company has elected to measure the items of Investment Properties at their previous GAAP carrying value at the date of transition to IND AS.

Fair Valuation of Investment Properties as on 31 march 2022 is based on the valuation by a registered valuer under rule 2 of companies (Registered Valuer and valuation Rules, 2016)

CAREER POINT LIMITED

NOTES TO THE STANDALONE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
stfor the year ended 31  March, 2022

The company has elected to measure the items of other intangibles at their previous GAAP carrying value at the date of transition to IND AS.

Particular Trademark Software Total

` in Lakhs

Gross carrying value:

As at 01.04.2020 0.19  13.28  13.47

Additions -   8.25  8.25

Disposal/ Adjustments -   - -

As at 01.04.2021 0.19  21.53  21.72

Additions -   -   -

Disposal/ Adjustments - -   -

As at 31.03.2022 0.19  21.53  21.72

Accumulated Amortization:

As at 01.04.2020 -  4.45 4.45

Amortization: -   4.61  4.61

Disposal/ Adjustments - -   -

As at 31.03.2021 -  9.06  9.06

Amortization: -   6.08  6.08

Disposal/ Adjustments - -   -

As at 31.03.2022 - 15.14  15.14

Net carrying value

As at 31.03.2021 0.19 12.47  2.66

As at 31.03.2022 0.19  6.39 6.58

Note 7: OTHER INTANGIBLE ASSETS

CAREER POINT Ltd. Annual Report 2021-22 71

Note 8: INVESTMENTS

NON CURRENT INVESTMENTS

Investment in Subsidiary Companies

Unquoted - Equity / Ordinary Shares
(At cost less provision)

(Fully Paid up unless otherwise stated)

"Career Point Edutech Limited   5,78,947   57.89   5,78,947   57.89
(Face Value of `10 Each Fully Paid)"

"Career Point Infra Limited   39,78,994   13,495.00   39,78,994   13,495.00
(Face Value of `10 Each Fully Paid)"

"Gyan Eduventure Private Limited   4,19,999   48.50   4,19,999   48.50
(Face Value of `10 Each Fully Paid)"

"Career Point Accessories Private Limited   60,000   6.00   60,000   6.00
(Face Value of `10 Each Fully Paid)"

"Srajan Capital Limited !  62,27,000   1,808.00   62,27,000   1,808.00
(Face Value of `10 Each Fully Paid)"

"Career Point Institute of Skill Development  14,09,999   141.00   14,09,999   141.00
Pvt. Ltd. Face Value of `10 Each Fully Paid) !@"

"Edutiger  Private  Limited  75,000   7.50   75,000   7.50
(Face Value of `10 Each Fully Paid)"

Unquoted - 10% Optionally convertible
non-cumulative redeemable Preference Shares

(Fully Paid up unless otherwise stated)

"Srajan Capital Limited  9,72,000   855.00   9,72,000   855.00
(Face Value of `10 Each Fully Paid)"

"Gyan Eduventure Private Limited   40,00,000   400.00   40,00,000   400.00
(Face Value of `10 Each Fully Paid)"

Investment in Associates

"Unquoted-Equity Shares(At cost less  34,000   34.00   34,000   34.00
provision)Imperial Infin Private Limited
(Face Value of `100 Each Fully Paid)"

TOTAL (a)   16,852.89   16,852.89

Others

Unquoted - Compulsory convertible
preference share - Classified as FVTPL
(Fully Paid up unless otherwise stated)  146   10.10   73   5.05
 BETR TECH PRIVATE  LIMITED !
(Face Value of `10 Each Fully Paid)

TOTAL (b)   10.10   5.05

TOTAL (a+b)   16,862.99   16,857.94

   No. of Shares As at No. of Shares As at
   /unit end of 31  March  /unit end of 31  Marchst st 2022   2021
Particulars current   current
   reporting period  reporting period

` in Lakhs